Group Project 1B Metro Airport Area Sewer Upgrades Project No. 08-PS-UF-0054

Project No. 08-PS-UF-0054 GRADY CRAWFORD HEMPHILI CONSTRUCTION ROH BROS CONSTRUCTION COMMAND CONSTRUCTION																	
	DESCRIPTION	UNIT		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		REYNOLDS, INC.		WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		CAJUN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		BOH BROS. CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.		COMMAND CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES	
ITEM NO.			QUANTITIES AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	.DS, INC. AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	L.L.C. AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	SY	7192	\$7.50	\$53,940.00	\$6.50	\$46,748.00	\$6.30	\$45,309.60	\$3.70	\$26,610.40	\$3.00	\$21,576.00	\$7.00	\$50,344.00	\$1.00	\$7,192.00
1150100	Saw and Seal Asphalt Pavement Joints	LF	7775	\$12.00	\$93,300.00	\$4.35	\$33,821.25	\$5.25	\$40,818.75	\$4.90	\$38,097.50	\$4.00	\$31,100.00	\$7.00	\$50,344.00	\$1.00	\$7,775.00
1151100	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	1111	\$110.00	\$122,210.00	\$215.00	\$238,865.00	\$152.25	\$169,149.75	\$184.00	\$204,424.00	\$150.00	\$166,650.00	\$115.00	\$127,765.00	\$150.00	\$166,650.00
1195104	Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (90 mil)	LF	1120	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$1.00	\$1,120.00	\$0.68	\$761.60	\$3.70	\$4,144.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$1.00	\$1,120.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00
1195154	" SCHOOL" (125 mil)	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$147,525.00	\$147,525.00	\$415,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	2282	\$5.00	\$11,410.00	\$9.00	\$20,538.00	\$6.30	\$14,376.60	\$7.40	\$16,886.80	\$6.00	\$13,692.00	\$5.00	\$11,410.00	\$50.00	\$114,100.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	1517	\$5.00	\$7,585.00	\$9.25	\$14,032.25	\$5.78	\$8,768.26	\$6.25	\$9,481.25	\$6.00	\$9,102.00	\$5.00	\$7,585.00	\$1.00	\$1,517.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	28	\$5.00	\$140.00	\$8.00	\$224.00	\$10.50	\$294.00	\$25.20	\$705.60	\$6.00	\$168.00	\$5.00	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb	LF	610	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$4.20	\$2,562.00	\$6.25	\$3,812.50	\$2.00	\$1,220.00	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	57	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$2.25	\$128.25	\$8.40	\$478.80	\$25.20	\$1,436.40	\$2.00	\$114.00	\$5.00	\$285.00	\$10.00	\$570.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	7588	\$5.50	\$41,734.00	\$8.00	\$60,704.00	\$6.04	\$45,831.52	\$6.95	\$52,736.60	\$7.00	\$53,116.00	\$5.00	\$37,940.00	\$10.00	\$75,880.00
2030800	Excavation and Embankment	LUMP	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$23,250.00	\$23,250.00	\$96,482.00	\$96,482.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2030900	Geotextile Fabric	SY	1032	\$2.00	\$2,064.00	\$3.00	\$3,096.00	\$2.10	\$2,167.20	\$3.70	\$3,818.40	\$3.00	\$3,096.00	\$3.00	\$3,096.00	\$5.00	\$5,160.00
3020510	Stone Base Course (10" Thick)	SY	1304	\$34.93	\$45,548.72	\$27.00	\$35,208.00	\$27.28	\$35,573.12	\$44.00	\$57,376.00	\$31.00	\$40,424.00	\$21.00	\$27,384.00	\$25.00	\$32,600.00
3020512	Stone Base Course (12" Thick)	SY	265	\$40.50	\$10,732.50	\$34.65	\$9,182.25	\$33.83	\$8,964.95	\$51.00	\$13,515.00	\$37.00	\$9,805.00	\$25.00	\$6,625.00	\$30.00	\$7,950.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	625	\$75.00	\$46,875.00	\$54.00	\$33,750.00	\$75.76	\$47,350.00	\$95.00	\$59,375.00	\$30.00	\$18,750.00	\$50.00	\$31,250.00	\$25.00	\$15,625.00
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	2282	\$75.00	\$171,150.00	\$130.00	\$296,660.00	\$99.75	\$227,629.50	\$94.50	\$215,649.00	\$75.00	\$171,150.00	\$55.00	\$125,510.00	\$65.00	\$148,330.00
7010115	15" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	10	\$22.68	\$226.80	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$57.46	\$574.60	\$31.50	\$315.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	220	\$31.65	\$6,963.00	\$39.00	\$8,580.00	\$55.63	\$12,238.60	\$42.90	\$9,438.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	96	\$32.55	\$3,124.80	\$46.00	\$4,416.00	\$58.16	\$5,583.36	\$44.10	\$4,233.60	\$53.00	\$5,088.00	\$83.00	\$7,968.00	\$125.00	\$12,000.00
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	256	\$37.00	\$9,472.00	\$47.00	\$12,032.00	\$66.72	\$17,080.32	\$50.40	\$12,902.40	\$59.00	\$15,104.00	\$97.00	\$24,832.00	\$150.00	\$38,400.00
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	384	\$52.46	\$20,144.64	\$56.00	\$21,504.00	\$81.12	\$31,150.08	\$69.30	\$26,611.20	\$83.00	\$31,872.00	\$134.00	\$51,456.00	\$175.00	\$67,200.00
7010230	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	40	\$68.12	\$2,724.80	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$93.60	\$3,744.00	\$94.50	\$3,780.00	\$108.00	\$4,320.00	\$159.00	\$6,360.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
7010236	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF LF	16 327	\$92.58 \$122.56	\$1,481.28 \$40,077.12	\$84.00 \$71.00	\$1,344.00 \$23,217.00	\$144.17 \$166.93	\$2,306.72 \$54,586.11	\$126.00 \$170.45	\$2,016.00 \$55,639.05	\$125.00	\$2,000.00 \$52,320.00	\$221.00	\$3,536.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00
7010242 7020101	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Curb Inlet (702-01)	EACH	2	\$122.56	\$9,638.86	\$71.00 \$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$166.93	\$8,841.00	\$170.15 \$6,930.00	\$13,860.00	\$160.00 \$3,600.00	\$52,320.00	\$183.00 \$2,300.00	\$59,841.00 \$4,600.00	\$250.00 \$5,000.00	\$81,750.00 \$10,000.00
7020101	Grate Inlet (702-01)	EACH	6	\$3,500,00	\$21,000.00	\$2,925.00	\$17,550.00	\$3.104.19	\$18,625.14	\$5,670.00	\$34.020.00	\$4.200.00	\$25.200.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
7040504	4" Cast-in-Place Concrete Revetment	SY	56	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$220.00	\$12,320.00	\$105.00	\$5,880.00	\$67.50	\$3,780.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00	\$85.00	\$4,760.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00
7040506	6" Cast-in-Place Concrete Revetment	SY	278	\$75.00	\$20,850.00	\$220.00	\$61,160.00	\$115.50	\$32,109.00	\$224.00	\$62,272.00	\$65.00	\$18,070.00	\$95.00	\$26,410.00	\$60.00	\$16,680.00
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	400	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$58.00	\$23,200.00	\$65.52	\$26,208.00	\$61.50	\$24,600.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	5930	\$14.21	\$84,265.30	\$14.50	\$85,985.00	\$21.42	\$127,020.60	\$25.85	\$153,290.50	\$21.00	\$124,530.00	\$14.00	\$83,020.00	\$20.00	\$118,600.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	400	\$14.21	\$5,684.00	\$14.50	\$5,800.00	\$21.42	\$8,568.00	\$25.85	\$10,340.00	\$21.00	\$8,400.00	\$27.00	\$10,800.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
802102C	PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (8")	LF	300	\$37.96	\$11,388.00	\$43.00	\$12,900.00	\$72.66	\$21,798.00	\$60.50	\$18,150.00	\$130.00	\$39,000.00	\$68.00	\$20,400.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
802104G	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (15")	LF	8	\$78.42	\$627.36	\$144.00	\$1,152.00	\$873.07	\$6,984.56	\$111.50	\$892.00	\$155.00	\$1,240.00	\$178.00	\$1,424.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
802105G	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (15")	LF	36	\$106.02	\$3,816.72	\$136.00	\$4,896.00	\$147.92	\$5,325.12	\$158.80	\$5,716.80	\$170.00	\$6,120.00	\$228.00	\$8,208.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00
802105I	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (18")	LF	263	\$123.33	\$32,435.79	\$83.00	\$21,829.00	\$139.14	\$36,593.82	\$180.65	\$47,510.95	\$190.00	\$49,970.00	\$207.00	\$54,441.00	\$250.00	\$65,750.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,410.00	\$4,230.00	\$3,209.59	\$9,628.77	\$693.25	\$2,079.75	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$875.00	\$2,625.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
8024000	Adjusted Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connections	EACH	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$655.50	\$6,555.00	\$693.25	\$6,932.50	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
8024100	Sewer Service Lateral	LF	82	\$36.01	\$2,952.82	\$46.00	\$3,772.00	\$42.25	\$3,464.50	\$50.40	\$4,132.80	\$90.00	\$7,380.00	\$16.00	\$1,312.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EACH	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$363.46	\$3,634.60	\$346.60	\$3,466.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,980.00	\$9,960.00	\$4,475.00	\$8,950.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
8031484	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,543.00	\$6,543.00	\$5,735.00	\$5,735.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
8031485	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,050.00	\$16,100.00	\$7,411.00	\$14,822.00	\$9,515.00	\$19,030.00	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
8031723	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	1	\$7,883.32	\$7,883.32	\$9,835.00	\$9,835.00	\$11,887.00	\$11,887.00	\$10,085.00	\$10,085.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	VF	4.5	\$114.90	\$517.05	\$238.00	\$1,071.00	\$88.42	\$397.89	\$158.70	\$714.15	\$550.00	\$2,475.00	\$75.00	\$337.50	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00
804010D	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	268	\$66.56	\$17,838.08	\$64.00 \$78.00	\$17,152.00	\$86.99	\$23,313.32	\$96.50	\$25,862.00	\$85.00	\$22,780.00	\$66.00 \$71.00	\$17,688.00	\$100.00	\$26,800.00
804010E	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (12")	LF LF	285	\$73.21	\$20,864.85	\$78.00	\$22,230.00	\$92.17 \$105.25	\$26,268.45	\$98.60	\$28,101.00	\$110.00 \$215.00	\$31,350.00	\$71.00	\$20,235.00	\$150.00	\$42,750.00
804010O 804020C	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30") Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	17956 2850	\$144.29 \$25.22	\$2,590,871.24 \$71,877.00	\$135.00 \$25.50	\$2,424,060.00 \$72,675.00	\$195.35 \$38.65	\$3,507,704.60 \$110,152.50	\$189.40 \$34.30	\$3,400,866.40 \$97,755.00	\$215.00 \$38.00	\$3,860,540.00 \$108,300.00	\$205.00 \$46.00	\$3,680,980.00 \$131,100.00	\$240.00 \$60.00	\$4,309,440.00 \$171,000.00
804020C 804020E	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8) Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	3065	\$47.78	\$146,445.70	\$25.50 \$42.50	\$130,262.50	\$38.65 \$81.99	\$251,299.35	\$34.30 \$64.00	\$196,160.00	\$65.00	\$108,300.00	\$46.00 \$58.00	\$131,100.00	\$80.00	\$245,200.00
804020E 804041D	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (12)	LF	139	\$47.78 \$119.31	\$146,445.70	\$42.50 \$86.00	\$130,262.50	\$98.28	\$13,660.92	\$158.00	\$196,160.00	\$112.00	\$199,225.00	\$58.00	\$177,770.00	\$100.00	\$13,900.00
804041D 804041E	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	254	\$116.62	\$29,621.48	\$102.00	\$25,908.00	\$107.00	\$27,178.00	\$164.60	\$41,808.40	\$140.00	\$35,560.00	\$87.00	\$10,703.00	\$100.00	\$13,900.00
804041C	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (12)	LF	8430	\$212.04	\$1,787,497.20	\$164.00	\$1,382,520.00	\$255.41	\$2,153,106.30	\$279.90	\$2,359,557.00	\$305.00	\$2,571,150.00	\$265.00	\$2,233,950.00	\$330.00	\$2,781,900.00
804041C	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	300	\$40.15	\$12,045.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$72.65	\$21,795.00	\$56.90	\$17,070.00	\$49.00	\$14,700.00	\$46.00	\$13,800.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
804042E	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	300	\$56.14	\$16,842.00	\$55.00 \$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$87.86	\$26,358.00	\$73.30	\$21,990.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$58.00	\$17,400.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00
8041000	Abandon Force Main (w/Flowable Fill in-Place)	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$124,446.00	\$124,446.00	\$25,210.00	\$25,210.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8045001	Fittings	TONS	111.25	\$8,110.00	\$902,237.50	\$9,120.00	\$1,014,600.00	\$4,183.28	\$465,389.90	\$10,725.00	\$1,193,156.25	\$8,500.00	\$945,625.00	\$2,500.00	\$278,125.00	\$5,000.00	\$556,250.00
8049002	2" Air Release/Vaccum Valve	EACH	7	\$9,765.26	\$68,356.82	\$3,365.00	\$23,555.00	\$6,076.00	\$42,532.00	\$12,560.00	\$87,920.00	\$6,700.00	\$46,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$105,000.00
8049003	3" Air Release/Vaccum Valve	EACH	1	\$15,292.10	\$15,292.10	\$8,655.00	\$8,655.00	\$6,175.00	\$6,175.00	\$19,650.00	\$19,650.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

Group Project 1B Metro Airport Area Sewer Upgrades Project No. 08-PS-UF-0054

8049006 6 8049008 8 804910F F6 804910L F6 804920D F6 804920E F6 804920O F6	DESCRIPTION " Air Release/Vaccum Valve " Air ReleaseVaccum Valve " Air ReleaseVaccum Valve Torce Main Tap (14")	EACH	QUANTITIES AS BID		CTION CO.	1	DS, INC.	WHARTON	-SMITH, INC.	CAJUN CONST	TRUCTORS, INC.		ONSTRUCTION IPANY		CONSTRUCTION			
8049004 4' 8049006 6' 804900F F 804910L F 804920D F 804920E F 804920O F	" Air Release/Vaccum Valve " Air ReleaseVaccum Valve " Air Release/Vaccum Valve	EACH	AS BID			1	DS, INC.	WHARTON	-SMITH, INC.	CAJUN CONST	TRUCTORS, INC.	CON	IPANY	I CO.	. L.L.C.	INIDITE	COMMAND CONSTRUCTION	
8049006 6 8049008 8 804910F F6 804910L F6 804920D F6 804920E F6 804920O F6	" Air ReleaseVaccum Valve " Air Release/Vaccum Valve		1	UNIT PRICE		REYNOLDS, INC.		1 '		CAJUN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		COMPANY		CO., L.L.C.		INDUSTRIES		
8049006 6 8049008 8 804910F F6 804910L F6 804920D F6 804920E F6 804920O F6	" Air ReleaseVaccum Valve " Air Release/Vaccum Valve				AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
8049008 8' 804910F F 804910L F 804920D F 804920E F 804920O F	" Air Release/Vaccum Valve		9	\$16,643.29	\$149,789.61	\$9,925.00	\$89,325.00	\$6,580.00	\$59,220.00	\$21,355.00	\$192,195.00	\$9,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$53,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$135,000.00	
804910F F 804910L F 804920D F 804920E F 804920O F		EACH	32	\$22,679.89	\$725,756.48	\$12,515.00	\$400,480.00	\$7,411.00	\$237,152.00	\$28,965.00	\$926,880.00	\$11,000.00	\$352,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$217,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$480,000.00	
804910L F 804920D F 804920E F 804920O F	Force Main Tap (14")	EACH	6	\$31,057.46	\$186,344.76	\$13,500.00	\$81,000.00	\$8,822.00	\$52,932.00	\$40,280.00	\$241,680.00	\$14,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	
804920D F 804920E F 804920O F		EACH	1	\$13,105.87	\$13,105.87	\$9,870.00	\$9,870.00	\$10,817.00	\$10,817.00	\$17,780.00	\$17,780.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
804920E F6	Force Main Tap (24")	EACH	1	\$16,927.64	\$16,927.64	\$12,765.00	\$12,765.00	\$12,356.00	\$12,356.00	\$22,595.00	\$22,595.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
804920O F	Force Main Tie-In (10")	EACH	1	\$12,727.82	\$12,727.82	\$2,235.00	\$2,235.00	\$3,406.00	\$3,406.00	\$18,565.00	\$18,565.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	Force Main Tie-In (12")	EACH	1	\$18,880.97	\$18,880.97	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,317.00	\$3,317.00	\$25,060.00	\$25,060.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	Force Main Tie-In (30")	EACH	2	\$30,129.11	\$60,258.22	\$7,265.00	\$14,530.00	\$7,227.00	\$14,454.00	\$44,280.00	\$88,560.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
8050201 S	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (2 Pumps) (PS No. 23)	LUMP	1	\$571.356.05	\$571.356.05	\$428,000.00	\$428,000.00	\$605,000.00	\$605,000.00	\$551,600.00	\$551,600.00	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (2 Pumps) (PS No. 35)	LUMP	1	\$541,934.67	\$541,934.67	\$398,000.00	\$398,000.00	\$605,000.00	\$605,000.00	\$545,000.00	\$545,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
		LUMP	1	\$653.946.77	\$653.946.77	\$568,000.00		\$610,000.00			\$533,000.00	<u> </u>		\$610,000.00	\$610,000.00		. ,	
	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (2 Pumps) (PS No. 39)		1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	* /-	·	\$568,000.00		\$610,000.00	\$533,000.00	· · · · ·	\$615,000.00	\$615,000.00	· '	1 ' '	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (2 Pumps) (PS No. 54)	LUMP	1	\$654,847.22	\$654,847.22	\$695,000.00	\$695,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$637,000.00	\$637,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$730,000.00	\$730,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (2 Pumps) (PS No.277)	LUMP	1	\$524,307.64	\$524,307.64	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$530,000.00	\$530,000.00	\$610,000.00	\$610,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (3 Pumps) (PS No. 275)	LUMP	1	\$897,137.25	\$897,137.25	\$674,000.00	\$674,000.00	\$980,000.00	\$980,000.00	\$740,000.00	\$740,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$980,000.00	\$980,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
8050401 S	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (4 Pumps) (PS No. 47)	LUMP	1	\$2,937,863.52	\$2,937,863.52	\$2,360,000.00	\$2,360,000.00	\$2,550,000.00	\$2,550,000.00	\$2,346,000.00	\$2,346,000.00	\$2,600,000.00	\$2,600,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	
8050601 S	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (6 Pumps) (PS No.45)	LUMP	1	\$4,890,560.32	\$4,890,560.32	\$4,862,000.00	\$4,862,000.00	\$4,142,000.00	\$4,142,000.00	\$4,678,570.80	\$4,678,570.80	\$5,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	\$7,000,000.00	\$7,000,000.00	\$6,000,000.00	\$6,000,000.00	
817001H 1	6" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	40	\$252.22	\$10,088.80	\$251.00	\$10,040.00	\$368.91	\$14,756.40	\$330.50	\$13,220.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$945.00	\$37,800.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	
817001L 24	24" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	46	\$364.29	\$16,757.34	\$368.00	\$16,928.00	\$467.80	\$21,518.80	\$472.65	\$21,741.90	\$1,100.00	\$50,600.00	\$970.00	\$44,620.00	\$600.00	\$27,600.00	
817001R 4	2" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	1271	\$707.31	\$898,991.01	\$753.00	\$957,063.00	\$1,094.83	\$1,391,528.93	\$913.80	\$1,161,439.80	\$1,200.00	\$1,525,200.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,302,775.00	\$750.00	\$953,250.00	
817002Q 3	66" Jacked and Bored Pipe Carrier Pipe	LF	524	\$580.83	\$304,354.92	\$565.00	\$296,060.00	\$704.71	\$369,268.04	\$750.00	\$393,000.00	\$725.00	\$379,900.00	\$605.00	\$317,020.00	\$400.00	\$209,600.00	
	5" Pilot-Tube Microtunneled Pipe	LF	261	\$1,200.00	\$313,200.00	\$715.00	\$186,615.00	\$794.29	\$207,309.69	\$1,638.55	\$427,661.55	\$625.00	\$163,125.00	\$700.00	\$182,700.00	\$400.00	\$104,400.00	
	Tunnel Shafts	LUMP	1	\$250.000.00	\$250,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$59,677.00	\$59,677.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 23)	LUMP	1	\$27,669.00	\$27.669.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$35,000.19	\$35,000.19	\$43,300.00	\$43,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 35)	LUMP	1	\$28,099.00	\$28,099.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$30,000.19	\$30,000.19	\$31,300.00	\$31,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		1	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		<u> </u>	, ,	· ' '		. ,		· ' '		· '	1 ' '			
	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 39)	LUMP	1	\$33,962.95	\$33,962.95	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$44,600.00	\$44,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 45)	LUMP	1	\$57,146.95	\$57,146.95	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$142,345.00	\$142,345.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 47)	LUMP	1	\$49,589.15	\$49,589.15	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$86,800.00	\$86,800.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
8200006 D	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 54)	LUMP	1	\$27,258.45	\$27,258.45	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
8200007 D	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 275)	LUMP	1	\$33,008.45	\$33,008.45	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$51,900.00	\$51,900.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
8200008 D	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 277)	LUMP	1	\$27,258.45	\$27,258.45	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$76,300.00	\$76,300.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
8211101 M	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$511,695.00	\$511,695.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
9020101 R	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	3448	\$25.00	\$86,200.00	\$19.00	\$65,512.00	\$16.80	\$57,926.40	\$32.00	\$110,336.00	\$26.00	\$89,648.00	\$19.00	\$65,512.00	\$20.00	\$68,960.00	
9020106 6-	S-Ft. Chain Link Fence	LF	22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$17.50	\$385.00	\$28.64	\$630.08	\$63.00	\$1,386.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$17.00	\$374.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	
9020714 14	4-Ft. Chain Link Double Gate.6-Ft. Height	DBGT	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1.500.00	\$1,500.00	
	emporary Hay Bales	EACH	58	\$17.25	\$1,000.50	\$13.50	\$783.00	\$21.00	\$1,218.00	\$110.00	\$6,380.00	\$12.00	\$696.00	\$25.00	\$1,450.00	\$10.00	\$580.00	
	emporary Silt Fencing	LF	2390	\$5.00	\$11,950.00	\$3.00	\$7,170.00	\$2.57	\$6,142.30	\$6.00	\$14,340.00	\$5.00	\$11,950.00	\$2.00	\$4,780.00	\$5.00	\$11,950.00	
	Seed	LB	110	\$13.80	\$1.518.00	\$8.75	\$962.50	\$21.00	\$2,310.00	\$18.50	\$2,035.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$21.00	\$2.310.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	
					- · /	1	*		` '				` '	1	7 /	*		
	Fertilizer	LB	2500	\$0.86	\$2,150.00	\$0.65	\$1,625.00	\$1.05	\$2,625.00	\$1.25	\$3,125.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	
	Vater	MGAL	0.08	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$6.50	\$0.52	\$5,907.00	\$472.56	\$1,340.00	\$107.20	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	
	Slab Sod	SY	27500	\$6.50	\$178,750.00	\$6.75	\$185,625.00	\$4.99	\$137,225.00	\$6.00	\$165,000.00	\$5.00	\$137,500.00	\$4.50	\$123,750.00	\$4.00	\$110,000.00	
	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
	emporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
9051100 R	Raised Pavement Markers	EACH	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$45.33	\$770.61	\$26.25	\$446.25	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$26.50	\$450.50	\$10.00	\$170.00	
9059000 T	raffic Control Officer	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
9070104 In	ntegral Concrete Curb (4" Mountable)	LF	610	\$12.00	\$7,320.00	\$19.50	\$11,895.00	\$23.10	\$14,091.00	\$29.50	\$17,995.00	\$24.00	\$14,640.00	\$16.00	\$9,760.00	\$10.00	\$6,100.00	
9070204 C	Concrete Curb and Gutter (4" Mountable)	LF	57	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$30.00	\$1,710.00	\$26.25	\$1,496.25	\$34.50	\$1,966.50	\$28.00	\$1,596.00	\$37.00	\$2,109.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	
9070304 4'	" Concrete Walk	SY	655	\$55.00	\$36,025.00	\$69.00	\$45,195.00	\$68.25	\$44,703.75	\$69.30	\$45,391.50	\$55.00	\$36,025.00	\$76.00	\$49,780.00	\$60.00	\$39,300.00	
9070408 8'	8" Concrete Drive	SY	58	\$75.00	\$4,350.00	\$108.00	\$6,264.00	\$84.00	\$4,872.00	\$94.50	\$5,481.00	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$85.00	\$4,930.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00	
	Driveway Crossing For Sanitary Sewer Construction	LF	1041	\$45.00	\$46,845.00	\$74.00	\$77,034.00	\$132.25	\$137,672.25	\$56.75	\$59,076.75	\$100.00	\$104,100.00	\$55.00	\$57,255.00	\$20.00	\$20,820.00	
	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$150.000.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,927,000.00	\$1,927,000.00	\$1,015,769.00	\$1,015,769.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$2,199,000.00	\$2,199,000.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	
	runcated Dome	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$489.00	\$489.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
		EACH	21	\$450.00	\$9,450.00		•		\$8,137.08		•	<u> </u>	\$4,200.00	\$640.00	\$13,440.00		· ·	
	" Concrete Bollards					\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$387.48		\$650.00	\$13,650.00 \$10,776.80	\$200.00				\$400.00	\$8,400.00	
	Concrete Encasement	CY	19	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$282.00	\$5,358.00	\$511.75	\$9,723.25	\$567.20	\$10,776.80	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$365.00	\$6,935.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	
	Jtility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
	/ibration Monitoring	EACH	20	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$615.00	\$12,300.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	
9900006 R	Railroad Flagmen and Construction Observation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
	Total				\$22,815,933.72		\$22,967,761.13		\$24,442,000.00		\$25,768,000.00		\$27,036,795.00		\$27,948,189.00		\$28,485,029.00	